B.—17a. 20

A4 pproprwtzons for Publw Wm/w Ser'vwes

CLASS XXII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND

HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Vote No. 50.- -Lighthouses e
»  61.—Harbour Works
s 92.—Harbour Defences

ToranL —Crass XXII

Item.

MINISTER OF MARINE.

VOTE No. 50.
LigHTHOUSES—
Flat Rock (automatic light)
Tiri Tiri (erection of fog-signal)
Nine-pins Rock light
Mercury Island Pa.ssage (aubomatle llght.) '
Gable Eud Foreland (automatic light) .

Ot GO DO =

Total required for current year—VorTe No. 50

VOTE No. 51.
HarBour WoRrgs—
Parengavenga (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £2)
Hokianga, Kohukohu (reclamation and retaining- wall)
Hokianga, Rawene (launch-landing)
Hokla,nga,, Rawene (dolphin off wha.rf) (subsidy,
£1 for £1)
Hokianga, Taheke River (1mprov1ng na.v1ga.t10n)
Parua (grans for wharf)
Matakana River (improving na,vwa,tlon)
Erection of Aga light in Helensville Bwer and of
beacon hght on South Head, Kaipara...
9 Kaipara, Tangowahine Wharf (subSIdy, £1 for £1)
10 Kaipara, Kawau Point (wharf)
11 Kaipara, Tikinui Slip (subsidy, £1 for £1)
12 Kaipara, Mapau (wharf) ...
13 Kaipara, wharf at Pouto (subsidy, £1 for £1)
14 Hot Springs Road Wharf, Ka,lpa,ra, River (bubsuly,

W G0 DO

o e W r i

£1 for £1)

15 Naumai Wharf

16 Kawakawa Bay, wharf (Fran‘dm Oouuty) (wlmdy,
£1 for £1)

17 Wade River (dredging at wharf)

18 Wade River (wharf and shed), (subsldy, £2 for £1)
19 Wade River, Silverdale (wharf and shed)

20 Matakohe Wharf Extension (subsidy, £1 for £1)

21 Waipa River (improvement), (subsidy, £1 for £1) ..
22 Whangaroa (wharf at Totara North), (subsidy, £1

for £1)

23 Piako River, Maukoro La.ndmg (la,ndlng stage and
shed) .

24 Waitakaruru (landing and shed)

25 Kennedy Bay (wharf), (on account) .

26 Port Charles (wharf), (subsidy, £2 for £1)

27 New Brighton, Miranda district (wharf)...

1919-20.

3,310
16,854
8,000

28,164

50
160
750

1,800
1,550

4,310

200
- 400
600

88
300
500
200

450
175
500

50
650
300

150
50

150
100
100
100
300
536

500

360
210
200
300
500

3,310



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

