## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Maryon recorded to		1919–20.		
Vote No. 50 Lighthouses		£ 3,310		
	,, 51.—Harbour Works	16,85	54	
•	,, 52.—Harbour Defences	8,000		
	TOTAL—CLASS XXII		28,164	
Item.		£	£	
	MINIGHID OF MARINE			
	MINISTER OF MARINE.			
	VOTE No. 50. Lighthouses—			
1	Flat Rock (automatic light)	50		
2	Tiri Tiri (erection of fog-signal)	160		
$\frac{3}{4}$	Nine-pins Rock light Mercury Island Passage (automatic light)	$\begin{array}{c c} 750 \\ 1,800 \end{array}$		
$\overline{5}$	Gable End Foreland (automatic light)	1,550		
	-	4 010		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 50	4,310	3,310	
	•			
	VOTE No. 51.			
1	Harbour Works—	200		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Parengarenga (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £2) Hokianga, Kohukohu (reclamation and retaining-wall)	200		
$\bar{3}$	Hokianga, Rawene (launch-landing)	600		
4	Hokianga, Rawene (dolphin off wharf), (subsidy,	00		
5	£1 for £1) Hokianga, Taheke River (improving navigation)	$\frac{88}{300}$		
$\overset{\circ}{6}$	Parua (grant for wharf)	500		
7	Matakana River (improving navigation)	200		
8	Erection of Aga light in Helensville River, and of beacon light on South Head, Kaipara	450		
9	Kaipara, Tangowahine Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	175		
10	Kaipara, Kawau Point (wharf)	500		
$\frac{11}{12}$	Kaipara, Tikinui Slip (subsidy, £1 for £1)	50		
$\frac{12}{13}$	Kaipara, Mapau (wharf) Kaipara, wharf at Pouto (subsidy, £1 for £1)	650 300		
14	Hot Springs Road Wharf, Kaipara River (subsidy,			
15	£1 for £1)	150 50		
16	Naumai Wharf Kawakawa Bay, wharf (Franklin County), (subsidy,	30		
	£1 for £1)	150		
$\frac{17}{18}$	Wade River (dredging at wharf) Wade River (wharf and shed), (subsidy, £2 for £1)	100		
19	Wade River, Silverdale (wharf and shed)	100	•	
20	Matakohe Wharf Extension (subsidy, £1 for £1)	300		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Waipa River (improvement), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	536		
44	Whangaroa (wharf at Totara North), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500		
23	Piako River, Maukoro Landing (landing stage and			
OA	shed)	360		
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \end{array}$	Waitakaruru (landing and shed) Kennedy Bay (wharf), (on account)	$\frac{210}{200}$		
26	Port Charles (wharf), (subsidy, £2 for £1)	300		
27	New Brighton, Miranda district (wharf)	500		